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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1968 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning 

	

	during 	end of 	nine months 
of September September September ended September 

thousands of pounds 
1967 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	121 	- 	102 	- 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 33,090 20,162 29,400 209,298 
N - type 	................... 14 - 14 - 

Butyl 	.................... 5,058 5,685 6,046 52,928 
Neoprene 	................. 65 - 73 - 

Other 	.................... 1 9, 0 74  6,818 19,351 65,345 
Totals 	................. 57,301 32 9 665 54,884 327,571 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,430 3005 1,696 23,451 

Total all rubber 58,852 35,970 56,682 351,022 

1968 
Natural rubber (Latex) 52 - 61 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 31,490 21,250 26,734 211,990 
N - type 	................... 3 - 1 - 

Butyl 	................ 4,252 5,486 4,376 48,293 
Neoprene 	................. 64 - 41 - 

Other 	.................... 16,433 5,649 15,558 58,986 
Totals 	................. 5 2 ,24 2  32,385 46,710 319,269 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,965 	3,184 	1,380 	24,975 

Total all rubber 	54,259 	35,569 	48,151 	344,244 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

Sep tember 

On hand at 	
Shipments 	

On haiid at 

	

beginning Receipts 	
Con- 	(sales and 	

end 
sumption 	other 

of month 	 disposals) 	
of mouth 

thousands of pounde 	- 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 9 , 06 7 	7,767 	8,909 	84 	7,841 

	

Latex .................... 288 	292 	236 	33 	311 

	

Totals .................9,355 	8,059 	9,145 	117 	8,152 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 6,255 14,327 14,656 96 5,830 

Latex 	........... 773 910 795 136 752 

N-type 	................... 451 201 163 - 489 

Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,679 2,873 3 2 100 29 1,423 

Butyl 	.................... 1,106 1,220 1,382 (- 	1) 945 

Neoprene 	................. 1,1 20 960 970 10 1,100 

Other 	.................... 417 311 307 - 421 

Totals 	................. 11 , 801  20,802 21,373 270 10,960 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,354 	3,841 	3,302 	27 	2,866 

Total all rubber 	23,510 	32,702 	33,820 	414 	21,978 

1968(1) 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................12,371 	5,276 	9,275 	57 	8,315 

	

Latex .....................338 	202 	272 	21 	247 

	

Totals ................. 12 , 709 	5,478 	9,547 	78 	8,562 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,532 14,903 14,944 23 6,468 

Latex 	........... 682 900 740 44 798 

N-type 	................... 344 287 246 42 343 

Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,549 3,408 3,073 24 1,860 

Butyl 	.................... 796 1,169 1,271 (- 	1) 695 

Neoprene ................. 1,033 1,109 1,124 - 1,018 

Other 	....... 69 0  352 408 - 634 

Totals ................. 11,6 26 22,128 21,806 132 11,816 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,428 	3,524 	3,227 	48 	2,677 

Total all rubber 	26,763 	31,130 	34,580 	258 	23,055 

(1) Opening inventory adjusted. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

I 
Nine months ended September 

Received 	Consumed 	Shipments 

during 	during 	(sales and 

period 	period 	other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1967 r 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 69,481 71,683 1,283 
Latex 	.................... 2,336 2,044 265 

Totals 	................. 71,817 73,727 1,548 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 120,765 120,396 831 

Latex 	........... 8,173 6,645 1,510 
N-type 	................... 1,816 1,623 131 
Stereo - Regular 23,636 23,534 334 
Butyl 	.................... 12,184 12,331 25 
Neoprene 	................. 7,953 8,306 15 
Other 	.................... 2,251 2.254 19 

Totals 	................. 176,778 175,089 2,865 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 30,669 29,764 446 

Total all rubber 	..... 279,264 278,580 4,859 

1968 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 68,945 68,888 852 
Latex 	.................... 2,309 2,127 281 
Totals 	................. 71,254 71,015 1,133 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 112,947 112,254 486 

Latex 6,954 5,392 1,555 
N-type 	................... 1,927 1,718 224 
Stereo - Regular 25,080 24,563 171 
Butyl 	.................... 9,294 9,371 55 
Neoprene 	................. 7,987 8,179 62 
Other 	.................... 2,698 2.696 - 

Totals 	................. 166,887 164,173 2,553 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 27,264 26,618 577 

Total all rubber 265,405 261,806 4,263 

Revised figures. 



TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

September 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................6,826 	48 	362 	- 	1,673 	8,909 
Latex 	............ 3 	- 	21 	57 	155 	236 

	

Totals .................6,829 	48 	383 	57 	1,828 	9,145 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,930 235 309 - 	 2,182 14,656 

Latex 	........... 136 7 14 425 	213 795 
N-type 	................. 21 - - - 	 142 163 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 2,359 6 2 - 	 733 3,100 
Butyl 	.................... 893 187 - - 	 302 1,382 
Neoprene ................. 14 374 3 - 	 579 970 
Other 	.................... 43 15 3 - 	 246 307 

Totals ................. 15,396 824 331 425 	4,397 21,373 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,179 	1 	28 	- 	1,094 	3 1 -3 

Total all rubber 	24,404 	873 	742 	482 	7,319 	33,820 

1968 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .....................6,922 	32 	318 	- 	2,003 	9,275 

	

Latex .................... 8 	- 	22 	31 	211 	272 

	

Totals .................6,930 	32 	340 	31 	2,214 	9,547 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 12,450 122 314 - 	 2,058 14,944 

Latex 	........... 137 - 13 313 	277 740 
N-type 	........ 14 - - - 	 232 246 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 2,761 14 2 - 	 296 3,073 
Butyl 	.................... 958 98 - - 	 215 1,271 
Neoprene ................. 27 285 3 - 	 809 1,124 
Other 	.................... 187 - 2 - 	 219 408 

Totals ................. 16,534 519 334 313 	4,106 21,806 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,287 	- 	38 	- 	902 	3,227 

Total all rubber 	25,751 	551 	712 	344 	7,222 	34,580 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Nine months ended September 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 
thousands of pounds 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................54,311 	358 	3,484 	2 	13,528 	71,683 

	

Latex .................... 37 	- 	192 	264 	1,551 	2,044 

	

Totals .................54,348 	358 	3,676 	266 	15,079 	73,727 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	-Solid 	........... 96,837 2 31 168 2,540 - 	 18,851 120,396 

Latex 	........... 1,060 86 137 3,000 	2,362 6,645 
N-type 	................... 210 2 - - 	 1,411 1,623 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 20,312 129 52 - 	 3,041 23,534 
Butyl 	.................... 8,741 1,686 - - 	 1,904 12,331 
Neoprene 	................. 253 3,213 42 - 	 4,798 8,306 
Other 	.................... 314 82 36 - 	 1.822 2254 

Totals 	................. 1 2 7,7 2 7 7,366 2,807 3,000 	34,189 175,089 

Rtclairned rubber (all types) 	2111,538 	9 	271 	- 	7,946 	29764 

l'otal all rubber 	203,61 	7,733 	6,754 	3,266 	57,214 	278,580 

1968 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................50,906 	315 	2,974 	- 	14,693 	68,888 

	

Latex .................... 48 	- 	186 	211 	1.682 	2.127 

	

Totals .................50,954 	315 	3,160 	211 	16,375 	71,015 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 91,835 1,467 2,655 - 	 16,297 112,254 

Latex 	........... 9 2 8 33 130 2 1 598 	1,703 5,392 
N-type 	................... 193 6 - - 	 1,519 1,718 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 20,506 105 48 - 	 3,904 24,563 
Butyl 	.................... 6,790  866 - - 	 1,715 9,371 
Neoprene ................. 139 2,309 29 - 	 5,702 8,179 
Other 	.................... 550 61 26 - 	 2,059 2,696 

Totals ................. 120,941 4,847 2,888 2,598 	32,899 164,173 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 
	

17,976 	8 	307 	- 	8,327 	26,618 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	189,871 	5,170 	6,355 
	

2,809 	57,601 	261,806 
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